
Ranking Name Handicap Round 1 Total

1 GADD, JOSHUA -2 67 67

2 ARNOLD, WIL -1 72 72

3 Ainsworth, Thomas 5 73 73

4 LAWLER, CHRIS 4 73 73

5 STOCKLEY, COLIN 6 74 74

6 SUTHERLAND, RODNEY 6 74 74

7 HUGHES, DALE 1 75 75

8 Montgomery, Craig 2 75 75

9 Murray, Blake 4 76 76

10 MORRIS, PETER 3 76 76

11 Howland, Graeme 4 77 77

12 McFadden, Andrew 4 78 78

13 ROBERTS, JOSHUA 5 79 79

14 McCALL, GORDON 4 79 79

15 ACRET, DANNY 3 80 80

16 PARSONAGE, BRIAN 5 81 81

17 Charlwood, Peter 6 81 81

18 DAY, DENIS 3 81 81

19 BISHOP, DAVID 4 82 82

20 FOG, JASON 6 83 83

21 Turner, Dale 4 83 83

22 Venn, Dave 6 83 83

23 Scott, Josh 0 84 84

24 SAUNDERS, TERRENCE 6 84 84

25 O'Sullivan, Ryan 6 85 85

26 SMYTH, DANIEL 3 85 85

27 Limbach, David 2 86 86
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Ranking Name Handicap Round 1 Total

1 Ainsworth, Thomas 5 68 68

2 STOCKLEY, COLIN 6 68 68

3 SUTHERLAND, RODNEY 6 68 68

4 Hurst, Warren 12 68 68

5 GADD, JOSHUA -2 69 69

6 LAWLER, CHRIS 4 69 69

7 DUNN, IAN 9 69 69

8 LYES, PHILIP 10 69 69

9 Neill, Colin 7 70 70

10 Geyer, Kevin 7 70 70

11 ORGAN, MICHAEL 8 70 70

12 MURRAY, CRAIG 9 70 70

13 ORTH, DUANE 7 71 71

14 HYNES, SEAN 8 71 71

15 ZADRAVEC, ROBERT 8 71 71

16 ALEFAIO, MOLESI 11 71 71

17 MOUSSA, MICHAEL 12 71 71

18 Murray, Blake 4 72 72

19 Lewis, Danny 8 72 72

20 Ross, Chris 12 72 72

21 COULTER, CRAIG 12 72 72

22 DUMMETT, GRAHAM 12 72 72

23 ARNOLD, WIL -1 73 73

24 Montgomery, Craig 2 73 73

25 MORRIS, PETER 3 73 73

26 Howland, Graeme 4 73 73

27 AYLWARD, KIERAN 9 73 73

28 Mort, Sam 11 73 73

29 HUGHES, DALE 1 74 74

30 McFadden, Andrew 4 74 74

31 ROBERTS, JOSHUA 5 74 74

32 Spain, Timothy 9 74 74

33 Swinfield, Anthony 11 74 74

34 DOYLE, GRAHAME 11 74 74

35 McCALL, GORDON 4 75 75

36 Charlwood, Peter 6 75 75

37 MUNCE, MATTHEW 7 75 75

38 STOTT, BLAIR 8 75 75

39 FINNIMORE, MARTIN 9 75 75

40 STELTENPOOL, DANIEL 10 75 75

41 TUNCHON, PHILLIP 11 75 75

42 PARSONAGE, BRIAN 5 76 76

43 HUNTER, ANTHONY 7 76 76

44 KIM, KOON 8 76 76

45 SALES, GAVIN 8 76 76

46 McCOY, JADE 8 76 76

47 NEWMAN, TERRY 12 76 76

48 ACRET, DANNY 3 77 77

49 FOG, JASON 6 77 77

50 Venn, Dave 6 77 77

51 NEWTON, MATTHEW 8 77 77
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Ranking Name Handicap Round 1 Total

52 GALLAGHER, IAN 9 77 77

53 SMITH, GREG 9 77 77

54 DAY, DENIS 3 78 78

55 BISHOP, DAVID 4 78 78

56 SAUNDERS, TERRENCE 6 78 78

57 Perkins, Shaun 7 78 78

58 RECH, MATTHEW 9 78 78

59 BAILEY, GREGORY 9 78 78

60 CROCKER, AARON 10 78 78

61 WILLIS, PETER 11 78 78

62 WILSON, SHANE 11 78 78

63 HONEYSETT, GEOFFREY 11 78 78

64 Turner, Dale 4 79 79

65 O'Sullivan, Ryan 6 79 79

66 JOHNSTON, NEIL 11 79 79

67 BOND, GREG 11 80 80

68 Carroll, Jake 12 80 80

69 THOMSON, ANDREW 9 81 81

70 ORGAN, JAMIE 10 81 81

71 Mood, Shannon 11 81 81

72 SMYTH, DANIEL 3 82 82

73 Nardi, Joshua 10 83 83

74 Scott, Josh 0 84 84

75 Limbach, David 2 84 84

76 Hughes, Brent 10 84 84

77 HICKEY, RICHARD 10 87 87



Ranking Name Handicap Round 1 Total

1 Neill, Colin 7 77 77

2 Geyer, Kevin 7 77 77

3 ORGAN, MICHAEL 8 78 78

4 ORTH, DUANE 7 78 78

5 DUNN, IAN 9 78 78

6 HYNES, SEAN 8 79 79

7 ZADRAVEC, ROBERT 8 79 79

8 MURRAY, CRAIG 9 79 79

9 LYES, PHILIP 10 79 79

10 Lewis, Danny 8 80 80

11 Hurst, Warren 12 80 80

12 MUNCE, MATTHEW 7 82 82

13 ALEFAIO, MOLESI 11 82 82

14 AYLWARD, KIERAN 9 82 82

15 Spain, Timothy 9 83 83

16 STOTT, BLAIR 8 83 83

17 HUNTER, ANTHONY 7 83 83

18 MOUSSA, MICHAEL 12 83 83

19 KIM, KOON 8 84 84

20 Mort, Sam 11 84 84

21 Ross, Chris 12 84 84

22 SALES, GAVIN 8 84 84

23 FINNIMORE, MARTIN 9 84 84

24 McCOY, JADE 8 84 84

25 COULTER, CRAIG 12 84 84

26 DUMMETT, GRAHAM 12 84 84

27 Swinfield, Anthony 11 85 85

28 Perkins, Shaun 7 85 85

29 NEWTON, MATTHEW 8 85 85

30 STELTENPOOL, DANIEL 10 85 85

31 DOYLE, GRAHAME 11 85 85

32 TUNCHON, PHILLIP 11 86 86

33 GALLAGHER, IAN 9 86 86

34 SMITH, GREG 9 86 86

35 RECH, MATTHEW 9 87 87

36 BAILEY, GREGORY 9 87 87

37 NEWMAN, TERRY 12 88 88

38 CROCKER, AARON 10 88 88

39 WILLIS, PETER 11 89 89

40 WILSON, SHANE 11 89 89

41 HONEYSETT, GEOFFREY 11 89 89

42 THOMSON, ANDREW 9 90 90

43 JOHNSTON, NEIL 11 90 90

44 ORGAN, JAMIE 10 91 91

45 BOND, GREG 11 91 91

46 Carroll, Jake 12 92 92

47 Mood, Shannon 11 92 92

48 Nardi, Joshua 10 93 93

49 Hughes, Brent 10 94 94

50 HICKEY, RICHARD 10 97 97
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Ranking Name Handicap Round 1 Total

1 HOFF, RICHARD 14 80 80

2 Stahlhut, Mark 15 82 82

3 WILSON, GEOFF 13 83 83

4 VILLANUEVA, AMANDO 16 84 84

5 PHELPS, CRAIG 15 85 85

6 Park, Mitchell 18 86 86

7 Boyd, Shannon 15 86 86

8 HUGHES, MARK 15 87 87

9 KIRK, ALAN 15 87 87

10 MCKENZIE, MICHAEL 15 88 88

11 PILAROWSKI, MICHAEL 15 88 88

12 BYRON, TROY 13 88 88

13 HATTON, MARK 13 88 88

14 WILSON, RICK 13 88 88

15 BASKETT, SCOTTY 16 89 89

16 FREEMANTLE, STEVEN 17 89 89

17 KENNEDY, ADAM 14 89 89

18 Hind, Justin 14 89 89

19 CHO, BYUNG 13 89 89

20 Kim, Jeong 14 90 90

21 SWIFT, RODNEY 14 90 90

22 KELSHAW, ALAN 14 90 90

23 Brazier, Jordyn 14 91 91

24 Smith, Jarrad 18 91 91

25 Reason, Troy 15 91 91

26 BYRON, JEFFREY 16 91 91

27 McBRIDE, JOHN 13 91 91

28 Jeffrey, Peter 17 92 92

29 SHARKEY, JAMES 17 92 92

30 ARNOLD, MAL 14 92 92

31 LEITCH, Thomas 16 92 92

32 Greentree, Eric 14 92 92

33 JENSEN, Bob 16 93 93

34 FORRESTER, IAN 16 93 93

35 Silk, Patrick 13 93 93

36 McEACHERN, DAMIAN 13 93 93

37 MITCHELL, TONY 18 93 93

38 UTAKEA, TERRY 18 93 93

39 Stewart, Cameron 13 94 94

40 Daley, Trevor 15 94 94

41 BARTON, SHANE 19 94 94

42 GADD, PHILLIP 19 94 94

43 NOBLE, GEOFFREY 15 94 94

44 HAYES, PAUL 14 94 94

45 HEDGE, KEVIN 15 94 94

46 DOIDGE, NATHANIEL 16 95 95

47 HOWARD, CARL 16 95 95

48 DAVIES, LUKE 14 96 96

49 BORSATO, MICHAEL 14 96 96

50 Thomas, Malcolm 18 97 97

51 Annetta, Gabriele 16 97 97

52 Stone, Wayne 19 97 97

53 PLUMMER, SCOTT 14 97 97

54 Watkins, David 17 97 97
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Ranking Name Handicap Round 1 Total

55 Smith, Cody 18 98 98

56 STOAKES, DAVID 17 98 98

57 PALERMO, ANTHONY 14 99 99

58 Pule, Leo 16 99 99

59 PLEVEY, GERARD 14 102 102

60 FERNANDEZ, HAROLD 18 104 104

61 CRELLIN, BRETT 18 105 105

62 Lange, Darryl 19 109 109



Ranking Name Handicap Round 1 Total

1 HOFF, RICHARD 14 66 66

2 Stahlhut, Mark 15 67 67

3 VILLANUEVA, AMANDO 16 68 68

4 Park, Mitchell 18 68 68

5 WILSON, GEOFF 13 70 70

6 PHELPS, CRAIG 15 70 70

7 Boyd, Shannon 15 71 71

8 HUGHES, MARK 15 72 72

9 KIRK, ALAN 15 72 72

10 FREEMANTLE, STEVEN 17 72 72

11 MCKENZIE, MICHAEL 15 73 73

12 PILAROWSKI, MICHAEL 15 73 73

13 BASKETT, SCOTTY 16 73 73

14 Smith, Jarrad 18 73 73

15 BYRON, TROY 13 75 75

16 HATTON, MARK 13 75 75

17 WILSON, RICK 13 75 75

18 KENNEDY, ADAM 14 75 75

19 Hind, Justin 14 75 75

20 BYRON, JEFFREY 16 75 75

21 Jeffrey, Peter 17 75 75

22 SHARKEY, JAMES 17 75 75

23 MITCHELL, TONY 18 75 75

24 UTAKEA, TERRY 18 75 75

25 BARTON, SHANE 19 75 75

26 GADD, PHILLIP 19 75 75

27 CHO, BYUNG 13 76 76

28 Kim, Jeong 14 76 76

29 SWIFT, RODNEY 14 76 76

30 KELSHAW, ALAN 14 76 76

31 Reason, Troy 15 76 76

32 LEITCH, Thomas 16 76 76

33 Brazier, Jordyn 14 77 77

34 JENSEN, Bob 16 77 77

35 FORRESTER, IAN 16 77 77

36 McBRIDE, JOHN 13 78 78

37 ARNOLD, MAL 14 78 78

38 Greentree, Eric 14 78 78

39 Stone, Wayne 19 78 78

40 Daley, Trevor 15 79 79

41 NOBLE, GEOFFREY 15 79 79

42 HEDGE, KEVIN 15 79 79

43 DOIDGE, NATHANIEL 16 79 79

44 HOWARD, CARL 16 79 79

45 Thomas, Malcolm 18 79 79

46 Silk, Patrick 13 80 80

47 McEACHERN, DAMIAN 13 80 80

48 HAYES, PAUL 14 80 80

49 Watkins, David 17 80 80

50 Smith, Cody 18 80 80

51 Stewart, Cameron 13 81 81

52 Annetta, Gabriele 16 81 81

53 STOAKES, DAVID 17 81 81
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Ranking Name Handicap Round 1 Total

54 DAVIES, LUKE 14 82 82

55 BORSATO, MICHAEL 14 82 82

56 PLUMMER, SCOTT 14 83 83

57 Pule, Leo 16 83 83

58 PALERMO, ANTHONY 14 85 85

59 FERNANDEZ, HAROLD 18 86 86

60 CRELLIN, BRETT 18 87 87

61 PLEVEY, GERARD 14 88 88

62 Lange, Darryl 19 90 90



Ranking Name Handicap Round 1 Total

1 Collins, Larry 22 91 91

2 Carthey, Rowan 20 91 91

3 LEITCH, THOMAS 25 93 93

4 Lange, Kyle 23 93 93

5 Horan, Matthew 21 95 95

6 RUSSO, MICHAEL 21 96 96

7 Jeffries, Josh 27 96 96

8 Blood, Corey 26 97 97

9 LEMON, GREG 22 97 97

10 MCKENZIE, PHIL 20 98 98

11 CRUICKSHANK, RUSSELL 27 98 98

12 Camacho, Sebastian 26 98 98

13 McManus, SHANE 24 98 98

14 KOUSPARIS, CHRIS 20 98 98

15 Crossing, Bruce 21 99 99

16 Harwood, Blake 26 99 99

17 Brownlie, Anthony 27 99 99

18 BRODIE, GAVIN 20 99 99

19 Faint, Wayne 20 99 99

20 JOHNSTON, PHILL 22 99 99

21 ALMOND, JOHN 21 100 100

22 White, Craig 27 100 100

23 SMITH, TIMOTHY 26 100 100

24 Singh, Ajit 21 101 101

25 Hampton, David 30 101 101

26 Keeping, Christopher 20 101 101

27 LAWLESS, ROD 23 101 101

28 Churton, Gavin 30 102 102

29 COYLE, TROY 22 102 102

30 HOPKINS, MICHAEL 20 103 103

31 McNeil, Scott 23 103 103

32 O'KELLY, JAMES 26 103 103

33 AGIUS-GILIBERT, DANIEL 22 104 104

34 THURLOW, ALAN 26 104 104

35 NAPIER, IAN 23 104 104

36 HANNON, LUKE 25 105 105

37 Reason, jack 29 105 105

38 Job, Damon 23 105 105

39 BREED, MICHAEL 21 105 105

40 VREDEGOOR, TED 24 106 106

41 LEY, JOHN 22 106 106

42 MARKOWSKI, RICHARD 20 107 107

43 ALEXANDER, MICHAEL 21 109 109

44 O'BRIEN, JOHN 21 110 110

45 Corbett, James 32 110 110

46 DICKINSON, COLIN 27 110 110

47 CHAMBERS, HARRY 22 111 111

48 Green, Milton 36 113 113

49 Bloomfield, George 30 113 113

50 Campbell, Bob 28 115 115

51 Calear, David 30 118 118

52 Ida, jake 32 129 129
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Ranking Name Handicap Round 1 Total

1 LEITCH, THOMAS 25 68 68

2 Collins, Larry 22 69 69

3 Jeffries, Josh 27 69 69

4 Lange, Kyle 23 70 70

5 Carthey, Rowan 20 71 71

6 Blood, Corey 26 71 71

7 CRUICKSHANK, RUSSELL 27 71 71

8 Hampton, David 30 71 71

9 Camacho, Sebastian 26 72 72

10 Brownlie, Anthony 27 72 72

11 Churton, Gavin 30 72 72

12 Harwood, Blake 26 73 73

13 White, Craig 27 73 73

14 Horan, Matthew 21 74 74

15 McManus, SHANE 24 74 74

16 SMITH, TIMOTHY 26 74 74

17 RUSSO, MICHAEL 21 75 75

18 LEMON, GREG 22 75 75

19 Reason, jack 29 76 76

20 JOHNSTON, PHILL 22 77 77

21 O'KELLY, JAMES 26 77 77

22 Green, Milton 36 77 77

23 MCKENZIE, PHIL 20 78 78

24 KOUSPARIS, CHRIS 20 78 78

25 Crossing, Bruce 21 78 78

26 LAWLESS, ROD 23 78 78

27 THURLOW, ALAN 26 78 78

28 Corbett, James 32 78 78

29 BRODIE, GAVIN 20 79 79

30 Faint, Wayne 20 79 79

31 ALMOND, JOHN 21 79 79

32 Singh, Ajit 21 80 80

33 COYLE, TROY 22 80 80

34 McNeil, Scott 23 80 80

35 HANNON, LUKE 25 80 80

36 Keeping, Christopher 20 81 81

37 NAPIER, IAN 23 81 81

38 AGIUS-GILIBERT, DANIEL 22 82 82

39 Job, Damon 23 82 82

40 VREDEGOOR, TED 24 82 82

41 HOPKINS, MICHAEL 20 83 83

42 DICKINSON, COLIN 27 83 83

43 Bloomfield, George 30 83 83

44 BREED, MICHAEL 21 84 84

45 LEY, JOHN 22 84 84

46 MARKOWSKI, RICHARD 20 87 87

47 Campbell, Bob 28 87 87

48 ALEXANDER, MICHAEL 21 88 88

49 Calear, David 30 88 88

50 O'BRIEN, JOHN 21 89 89

51 CHAMBERS, HARRY 22 89 89

52 Ida, jake 32 97 97
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Ranking Name Handicap Round 1 Total

1 Murray, Blake 4 76 76

2 ORGAN, MICHAEL 8 78 78

3 Reason, jack 29 105 105
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Ranking Name Handicap Round 1 Total

1 STOCKLEY, COLIN 6 74 74

2 SUTHERLAND, RODNEY 6 74 74

3 Neill, Colin 7 77 77

4 Howland, Graeme 4 77 77

5 ORTH, DUANE 7 78 78

6 DUNN, IAN 9 78 78

7 McCALL, GORDON 4 79 79

8 MURRAY, CRAIG 9 79 79

9 LYES, PHILIP 10 79 79

10 ACRET, DANNY 3 80 80

11 Hurst, Warren 12 80 80

12 HOFF, RICHARD 14 80 80

13 PARSONAGE, BRIAN 5 81 81

14 Charlwood, Peter 6 81 81

15 DAY, DENIS 3 81 81

16 AYLWARD, KIERAN 9 82 82

17 Venn, Dave 6 83 83

18 STOTT, BLAIR 8 83 83

19 HUNTER, ANTHONY 7 83 83

20 MOUSSA, MICHAEL 12 83 83

21 WILSON, GEOFF 13 83 83

22 KIM, KOON 8 84 84

23 SAUNDERS, TERRENCE 6 84 84

24 DUMMETT, GRAHAM 12 84 84

25 STELTENPOOL, DANIEL 10 85 85

26 DOYLE, GRAHAME 11 85 85

27 PHELPS, CRAIG 15 85 85

28 Limbach, David 2 86 86

29 TUNCHON, PHILLIP 11 86 86

30 HUGHES, MARK 15 87 87

31 KIRK, ALAN 15 87 87

32 NEWMAN, TERRY 12 88 88

33 HATTON, MARK 13 88 88

34 WILSON, RICK 13 88 88

35 WILLIS, PETER 11 89 89

36 WILSON, SHANE 11 89 89

37 HONEYSETT, GEOFFREY 11 89 89

38 JOHNSTON, NEIL 11 90 90

39 Kim, Jeong 14 90 90

40 SWIFT, RODNEY 14 90 90

41 KELSHAW, ALAN 14 90 90

42 Collins, Larry 22 91 91

43 BOND, GREG 11 91 91

44 BYRON, JEFFREY 16 91 91

45 McBRIDE, JOHN 13 91 91

46 ARNOLD, MAL 14 92 92

47 LEITCH, Thomas 16 92 92

48 Greentree, Eric 14 92 92

49 JENSEN, Bob 16 93 93

50 FORRESTER, IAN 16 93 93

51 Daley, Trevor 15 94 94

52 BARTON, SHANE 19 94 94

53 GADD, PHILLIP 19 94 94
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Ranking Name Handicap Round 1 Total

54 NOBLE, GEOFFREY 15 94 94

55 HAYES, PAUL 14 94 94

56 HEDGE, KEVIN 15 94 94

57 HOWARD, CARL 16 95 95

58 Horan, Matthew 21 95 95

59 Thomas, Malcolm 18 97 97

60 Stone, Wayne 19 97 97

61 PLUMMER, SCOTT 14 97 97

62 Watkins, David 17 97 97

63 MCKENZIE, PHIL 20 98 98

64 CRUICKSHANK, RUSSELL 27 98 98

65 STOAKES, DAVID 17 98 98

66 KOUSPARIS, CHRIS 20 98 98

67 PALERMO, ANTHONY 14 99 99

68 Crossing, Bruce 21 99 99

69 Pule, Leo 16 99 99

70 Faint, Wayne 20 99 99

71 JOHNSTON, PHILL 22 99 99

72 ALMOND, JOHN 21 100 100

73 SMITH, TIMOTHY 26 100 100

74 Singh, Ajit 21 101 101

75 LAWLESS, ROD 23 101 101

76 HOPKINS, MICHAEL 20 103 103

77 McNeil, Scott 23 103 103

78 O'KELLY, JAMES 26 103 103

79 FERNANDEZ, HAROLD 18 104 104

80 THURLOW, ALAN 26 104 104

81 NAPIER, IAN 23 104 104

82 HANNON, LUKE 25 105 105

83 Job, Damon 23 105 105

84 BREED, MICHAEL 21 105 105

85 VREDEGOOR, TED 24 106 106

86 LEY, JOHN 22 106 106

87 MARKOWSKI, RICHARD 20 107 107

88 ALEXANDER, MICHAEL 21 109 109

89 Lange, Darryl 19 109 109

90 O'BRIEN, JOHN 21 110 110

91 Corbett, James 32 110 110

92 DICKINSON, COLIN 27 110 110

93 CHAMBERS, HARRY 22 111 111

94 Green, Milton 36 113 113

95 Bloomfield, George 30 113 113

96 Campbell, Bob 28 115 115



Ranking Name Handicap Round 1 Total

1 Collins, Larry 22 69 69

2 Neill, Colin 7 70 70

3 CRUICKSHANK, RUSSELL 27 71 71

4 TUNCHON, PHILLIP 11 75 75

5 KIM, KOON 8 76 76

6 NEWMAN, TERRY 12 76 76

7 JENSEN, Bob 16 77 77

8 FORRESTER, IAN 16 77 77

9 Green, Milton 36 77 77

10 MCKENZIE, PHIL 20 78 78

11 Crossing, Bruce 21 78 78

12 Thomas, Malcolm 18 79 79

13 ALMOND, JOHN 21 79 79

14 Singh, Ajit 21 80 80

15 HANNON, LUKE 25 80 80

16 HOPKINS, MICHAEL 20 83 83

17 Limbach, David 2 84 84

18 PALERMO, ANTHONY 14 85 85

19 FERNANDEZ, HAROLD 18 86 86

20 Campbell, Bob 28 87 87

21 ALEXANDER, MICHAEL 21 88 88

22 O'BRIEN, JOHN 21 89 89
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